



WEEKLY UPDATE

12/16/2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. Since the onset of this virus, we have had 7 residents and 10 staff members test positive for COVID-19. As the positivity rate rises in Williamson County we are now preparing to start testing our staff two times a week. Our last testing date was 12/15/20 and we are waiting on three employee results to return.

We have resubmitted for authorization to restart regular visits. Once our approval has been granted we will make sure to inform families and responsible parties as soon as possible.

As always, we are working hard to keep everyone in our community safe and we will continue to practice the enhanced safety precautions that are known to prevent the spread of COVID-19, such as only essential personnel are allowed inside the facility and we screen them for signs and symptoms of illness prior to entering. Our residents are continually monitored and staff is using PPE as recommended by the CDC. Staff is frequently reminded and encouraged to practice social distancing and to use hand sanitizer and frequently wash their hands when they are in the facility and out in the community. We ask them not to report to work if they have symptoms of illness.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 512-840-7000.

Sincerely,

Adrianna Rodriguez

Adrianna Rodriguez
Administrator



WEEKLY UPDATE

12/18/2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. Since the onset of this virus, we have had 17 residents and 13 staff members test positive for COVID-19. As the positivity rate rises in Williamson County we are now preparing to start testing our staff two times a week. Our last testing date was 12/15/20 where we had three employees test positive. We tested all residents on 12/17/2020 and we have 10 new positive residents. We will continue to do our very best in protecting the residents and staff.

We will not have regular visits at this time and will reapply once we are clear of COVID-19 positives.

As always, we are working hard to keep everyone in our community safe and we will continue to practice the enhanced safety precautions that are known to prevent the spread of COVID-19, such as only essential personnel are allowed inside the facility and we screen them for signs and symptoms of illness prior to entering. Our residents are continually monitored and staff is using PPE as recommended by the CDC. Staff is frequently reminded and encouraged to practice social distancing and to use hand sanitizer and frequently wash their hands when they are in the facility and out in the community. We ask them not to report to work if they have symptoms of illness.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 512-840-7000.

Sincerely,

Adrianna Rodriguez

Adrianna Rodriguez
Administrator



WEEKLY UPDATE

12/18/2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. Since the onset of this virus, we have had 17 residents and 13 staff members test positive for COVID-19. As the positivity rate rises in Williamson County we are now preparing to start testing our staff two times a week. Our last testing date was 12/15/20 where we had three employees test positive. We tested all residents on 12/17/2020 and we have 10 new positive residents. We will continue to do our very best in protecting the residents and staff.

We will not have regular visits at this time and will reapply once we are clear of COVID-19 positives.

As always, we are working hard to keep everyone in our community safe and we will continue to practice the enhanced safety precautions that are known to prevent the spread of COVID-19, such as only essential personnel are allowed inside the facility and we screen them for signs and symptoms of illness prior to entering. Our residents are continually monitored and staff is using PPE as recommended by the CDC. Staff is frequently reminded and encouraged to practice social distancing and to use hand sanitizer and frequently wash their hands when they are in the facility and out in the community. We ask them not to report to work if they have symptoms of illness.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 512-840-7000.

Sincerely,

Adrianna Rodriguez

Adrianna Rodriguez
Administrator



WEEKLY UPDATE

12/2/2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. Since the onset of this virus, we have had ___7___ residents and ___10___ staff members test positive for COVID-19. Our last test dates were 12/1/20 and 12/2/20 where we had all negative results for both employees and residents. Due to the Williamson County positivity rate we will continue to be on weekly employee testing. All visitations are on hold. Once we receive approval to restart visitations we will contact family and post on our website.

We ask that families do not bring made at home cooked items to their loved ones. We do understand that Christmas is around the corner and our hopes are to be in the clear to allow visits during meal time for essential care takers, however, we ask that you do not bring Christmas meals to your loved ones. All items such as food are to be closed/sealed items and should be in line with their loved one's physician approved diet. Families should not bring microwavable items due to it being a safety hazard for residents. We will accept all approved items between the hours of 8-5.

As always, we are working hard to keep everyone in our community safe and we will continue to practice the enhanced safety precautions that are known to prevent the spread of COVID-19, such as only essential personnel are allowed inside the facility and we screen them for signs and symptoms of illness prior to entering. Our residents are continually monitored and staff is using PPE as recommended by the CDC. Staff is frequently reminded and encouraged to practice social distancing and to use hand sanitizer and frequently wash their hands when they are in the facility and out in the community. We ask them not to report to work if they have symptoms of illness.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 512-840-7000.

Sincerely,

Adrianna Rodriguez

Adrianna Rodriguez
Administrator



WEEKLY UPDATE

12/21/2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. Since the onset of this virus, we have had 31 residents and 13 staff members test positive for COVID-19. As the positivity rate rises in Williamson County we are now preparing to start testing our staff two times a week. Our last testing date was 12/21/20 where we had 11 new residents positive. We will be testing all employees on 12/22/20.

We will not have regular visits at this time and will reapply once we are clear of COVID-19 positives. We ask that you do not bring any cooked food items to the building at this time.

As always, we are working hard to keep everyone in our community safe and we will continue to practice the enhanced safety precautions that are known to prevent the spread of COVID-19, such as only essential personnel are allowed inside the facility and we screen them for signs and symptoms of illness prior to entering. Our residents are continually monitored and staff is using PPE as recommended by the CDC. Staff is frequently reminded and encouraged to practice social distancing and to use hand sanitizer and frequently wash their hands when they are in the facility and out in the community. We ask them not to report to work if they have symptoms of illness.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 512-840-7000.

Sincerely,

Adrianna Rodriguez

Adrianna Rodriguez
Administrator



WEEKLY UPDATE

12/23/2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. Since the onset of this virus, we have had 33 residents and 21 staff members test positive for COVID-19. As the positivity rate rises in Williamson County we are now preparing to start testing our staff two times a week. Our last testing date was 12/22/20 where we had 4 new positive employees. We will be testing all employees and residents on 12/29/20.

We will not have regular visits at this time and will reapply once we are clear of COVID-19 positives. We ask that you do not bring any cooked food items to the building at this time.

As always, we are working hard to keep everyone in our community safe and we will continue to practice the enhanced safety precautions that are known to prevent the spread of COVID-19, such as only essential personnel are allowed inside the facility and we screen them for signs and symptoms of illness prior to entering. Our residents are continually monitored and staff is using PPE as recommended by the CDC. Staff is frequently reminded and encouraged to practice social distancing and to use hand sanitizer and frequently wash their hands when they are in the facility and out in the community. We ask them not to report to work if they have symptoms of illness.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 512-840-7000.

Sincerely,

Adrianna Rodriguez

Adrianna Rodriguez
Administrator

WEEKLY UPDATE

12/29/20

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. Since the onset of this virus, we have had 55 residents and 17 staff members test positive for COVID-19. We are now testing twice a week due to the Williamson County positivity rate now at 10.6%. Our last testing day was 12/29/2020, where we had a few employees test positive.

We will have a facility wide high touch wipe down and fog on 12/31/2020 to help with minimizing the spread and to protect our residents and employees. Our first clinic for the COVID-19 vaccine is set to occur on 1/4/2021. We will provide more information in regard to the vaccine, as it is provided to us by Walgreens.

As always, we are working hard to keep everyone in our community safe and we will continue to practice the enhanced safety precautions that are known to prevent the spread of COVID-19, such as only essential personnel are allowed inside the facility and we screen them for signs and symptoms of illness prior to entering. Our residents are continually monitored and staff is using PPE as recommended by the CDC. Staff is frequently reminded and encouraged to practice social distancing and to use hand sanitizer and frequently wash their hands when they are in the facility and out in the community. We ask them not to report to work if they have symptoms of illness.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 512-840-7000.

Sincerely,

Adrianna Rodriguez

Adrianna Rodriguez
Administrator



WEEKLY UPDATE

12/09/2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

Please accept this letter as our weekly update regarding the status of COVID-19 in our facility. Since the onset of this virus, we have had ___7___ residents and ___10___ staff members test positive for COVID-19. Our last testing date for employees was 12/8/2020, where we had all negative results. We are in the process of reapplying for visitation authorization and will contact families as soon as approval has been granted.

As you have probably heard, the CDC recently announced that healthcare workers and long-term care residents should be among the first group of people to receive the vaccine for COVID-19. We are optimistic this will help stop the spread of this virus in our community. Consents for the vaccines are currently available and while we do not have the exact dates that the vaccines will be administered, we will let you know as soon as that information is available. In the meantime, please continue to do your part in limiting the transmission of COVID-19 by wearing masks, washing your hands and keeping a safe distance from others.

We are also working hard to keep everyone in our community safe and we will continue to practice the enhanced safety precautions that are known to prevent the spread of COVID-19, such as only essential personnel are allowed inside the facility and we screen them for signs and symptoms of illness prior to entering. Our residents are continually monitored and staff is using PPE as recommended by the CDC. Staff is frequently reminded and encouraged to practice social distancing and to use hand sanitizer and frequently wash their hands when they are in the facility and out in the community. We ask them not to report to work if they have symptoms of illness.

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 512-840-7000.

Sincerely,

Adrianna Rodriguez

Adrianna Rodriguez
Administrator

